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ORDINANCE NO.
AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PROPOSED WATER TARIFF AND
WATER RATES OF AQUA TEXAS AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NO.
0011029,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. FINDINGS.

The Council finds the following:

_.h.'. 5__ .
pred

application for a water tariff and rate incré
statewide rates.

proposed tariff i is on file with Austin Water Utility.

(F) The effective date of the Rivercrest rate increase was to be implemented in
four phases beginning July 13, 2004, July 13, 2005, July 13, 2006, and July 13,
2007.

(G) Aqua delivered a statement of intent to increase rates in accordance with
Chapter 13 of the Texas Water Code to each Aqua ratepayer and to the City at
least 30 days before the effective date of the proposed increase.
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(H) The application is a major change in rates and includes the information the
City requires under Chapter 15-4 of the City Code.

(I) Aqua has provided documentation that supports the costs and expenses shown
in the application.

() The proposed rates provide a reasonable return on invested capital used and
useful in rendering service to the public over and above the utility’s reasonable
and necessary operating expenses.

s ,000 ofF0 percent of
gl jurisdiction within 60

8 inch C §1,413.25
10 inch $2,031.76

Volumetric Rates: ($/1,000)
1-20,000 gallons $2.31
Each additional 1,000 gallons  $3.08
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Miscellaneous Fees

Tap Fee 5/8” or 3/4”
Tap Fee (Larger Meter)
Reconnection Fee- Non Payment
Reconnection- Customers request
Transfer Fee

Late Charge

Returned Check Charge
Deposit- Residential
Commercial/Non-residential
Meter test fee

Service Relocation

Standard Meter Installation
Seasonal Reconnect

PART 3. Effective July 13, 2004
the city limits .’9‘3{_‘ i i

S '\.
nt

1 inchg

1-1/2 &

2 inch

3 inch 0 .
4inch TR $ 755.25
6 inch $1,510.50
8 inch $2,416.80
10 inch $3,474.15

Volumetric Rates: ($/1,000)
1-20,000 gallons
Each additional 1,000 gallons

$2.63
$ 3.51

Dale: 9/28/2004 4:43 PM
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$ 500.00
Actual Cost
$ 25.00

$ 25.00
$25.00
$5.00
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Miscellaneous Fees

Tap Fee 5/8” or 3/4” $ 500.00
Tap Fee (Larger Meter) Actual Cost
Reconnection Fee- Non Payment $ 25.00
Reconnection- Customers request $ 45.00
Transfer Fee $ 45.00
Late Charge $ 5.00
Returned Check Charge :
Deposit

Commercial/Non-residential

Meter test fee

Service Relocation

Standard Meter Installation
Seasonal Reconnect

6 inch T $1.835.26
8 inch $2,936.41
10 inch $ 4.221.09

Volumetric Rates: ($/1,000)
1-20,000 gallons ' $3.20
Each additional 1,000 gallons  $ 4.27
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Miscellaneous Fees

Tap Fee 5/8” or 3/4” $ 500.00

- Tap Fee (Larger Meter) Actual Cost
Reconnection Fee- Non Payment $25.00
Reconnection- Customers request $ 45.00
Transfer Fee $ 45.00
Late Charge

Returned Check Charge
Deposit
Commercial/Non-residential
Meter test fee

Service Relocation
Standard Meter Installation
Seasonal Reconnect

¥ : :‘-\::..:"-.-.-.::-' $ 1 057 11
6 inch $2,114.22
8 inch $ 3,382.75
10 inch $ 4,862.70

Volumetric Rates: ($/1,000)
1-20,000 gallons _ $ 3.69
Each additional 1,000 gallons  $ 4.91
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Miscellaneous Fees

Tap Fee 5/8” or 3/4”
Tap Fee (Larger Meter)
Reconnection Fee- Non Payment
Reconnection- Customers request
Transfer Fee

Late Charge

Returned Check Charge
Deposit
Commercial/Non-residential
Meter test fee

Service Relocation
Standard Meter Installation
Seasonal Reconnect

PART 6. Effective July 13, 2007 the 29
the city limits of Austin, Texas shale: ,

Vi ,_$ 2,346.78
$ 3,754.85
$ 5,397.60

Volumetric Rates: ($/1,000)
1-20,000 gallons $4.09
Each additional 1,000 gallons  $ 5.46
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Actual Cost

$ 25.00

$45.00

$ 45.00

$5.00

$ 25.00
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Miscellaneous Fees

Tap Fee 5/8” or 3/4” $ 500.00
Tap Fee (Larger Meter) Actual Cost
Reconnection Fee- Non Payment $ 25.00
Reconnection- Customers request $ 45.00
Transfer Fee $ 45.00
Late Charge $5.00
Returned Check Charge $ 25.00
Deposit 0.00
Commercial/Non-residential ¢

Meter test fee

Service Relocation
Standard Meter Installation
Seasonal Reconnect

' Sin ﬁ_j ational notices.
\-u-.-.;{:

PART 11. Aqu I tﬁ‘*@l‘ﬂ other rate increase during the period of the phase-
in rate intervals “ Aqua dery npnstrates a ﬁnan(:lal hardshlp or does not 1mp1ement the

; ,g.l.

e AR e
SR

complete cost of service

PART 12. If any provision, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance is for any
reason held to be invalid, the invalidity of any portion shall not affect the validity of the
remaining portions of this ordinance,
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PART 13. This ordinance takes effect on

PASSED AND APPROVED
, 2004
APPROVED:
David Allan Smith
City Attomey

Date: 9/28/2004 4:43 PM Page 8 of 8
LACLW Draft Ord 03-0416332 Aqua rate increase

§
§
§

, 2004.

COA Law Department
Responsible Att’y:Ronnie Jones




